		DUBARD OF SUPERV	: ISARS
No	tice of Determination		Appendix D
Tax		2022 MAY 11 AM	9: 37
To:	Office of Planning and Resear	rch GOUNTY OF SAN BERN Street Address: IF OR Fa	From: Bublic Agency: Redlands Unified School District
	U.S. Mail:		Address: 20 West Lugonia Avenue
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Redlands, CA 92374
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Ken Morse
			Phone:909.748.6730
	County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 222 West Hospitality	ane	Lead Agency (if different from above):
,	San Bernardino, CA 92415		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	<i>ources Code.</i> e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2021110378
Project Title: Redlands East Valley High School Stadium Project			
Project Applicant: Redlands Unified School District			
Project Location (include county):31000 East Colton Ave, Redlands, CA 92374			
home ticket booth and restroom/concession building, and visitor ticket booth and restroom/concession building. The proposed project would also include various improvements to landscaping, new chain-link fencing, access and circulation improvements, and emergency access improvements.			
This	is to advise that the Redland	ls Unified School District X Lead Agency or Res	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on May 10, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
desc	ribed project.		
 The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
nega	is to certify that the final EIR tive Declaration, is available lands Unified School District, 20	to the General Public at:	
Signa	ature (Public Agency):	S M ->	Title: Facilities Coordinator
Date: May 11, 2022 Date Received for filing at OPR:			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

DATE FILED & POSTED

Posted On: 5-11-22

Revised 2011